


Calendar of Claudia Buch, July 2025 2 

Thursday, 10 July Meeting with Aurore Lalucq, Chair of the Committee on Economic and 
Monetary Affairs (ECON) of the European Parliament, on ongoing EU 
legislative initiatives – teleconference 

 

Monday, 14 July High-level meeting with the SRB, on simplification – teleconference  

Tuesday, 15 July Hearing before ECON Committee of the European Parliament – 
introductory statement 

Brussels, Belgium 

Thursday, 17 July Supervisory Board ECB 

Friday, 18 July  Supervisory Board ECB 

Monday, 21 July Supervisory Board – teleconference  

Tuesday, 22 July Steering Committee – teleconference  

Thursday, 24 July Meeting with media Frankfurt am Main, 
Germany 

Friday, 25 July  Meeting with the European Banking Federation, on future interaction – 
teleconference 

 

Tuesday, 29 July Supervisory Board – teleconference  
 


